	- 09-14	2000	Docket No.:	5867-3A.1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1998-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		-2000	ET .	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	101456	3147	•	<b>*</b> *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  GUINDI, Sami SADRI, Afshin HEIDT, Robert  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	THADEMARK OF US	2. Name and add	dress of receiving	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment      □	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Ville Lel	1oyne	State/Prov.: Quebec
Other		Country: CAN	ADA	ZIP: J4R 2L4
Execution Date: October 13, 1998		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attach	ed? □ Yes \$1 No
Patent Application No. Filing 0  09/463,987 Februar		, the execution dat		ation is:
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	orrespondence	ached? ☐ Yes 🗷 N 6. Total number o	<del></del>	and patents involved:
Name: Adrian Zahl		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Registration No. 35,774  Address: Suite 606, 225 Metcalfe Street				
		☐ Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account
City: Ottawa State/Prov.: ON  Country: CANADA ZIP: K2P 1P9		8. Deposit account number:  13-0398		
3/2000 MTHAI1 00000417 09463987	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
C:581  Note that the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.  Adrian Zahl  Name of Person Signing		Signature	Γ	attached copy is a true copy  8/15/00  Date
Total	number of pages including co	ver sneet, attachments,	aria document: 🐛	

**PATENT REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0150** 

Docket No.: 5867-3A.1

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we, GUINDI, Sami, SADRI, Afshin and HEIDT, Robert whose full post office addresses are, respectively, 455 Rothesay, St. Lambert, Quebec J4R 2H4, 2310 Madison, Apartment 3, Montreal, Quebec H4B 2T6, and 25 Dufour, Kirkland, Quebec H9H 4L9, all of Canada, have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING IMPENDING EARTHQUAKES and described in a patent application PCT/CA 98/00531, filed on International Filing Date 01 JUNE 1998 and;

WHEREAS, TECTONICS RESEARCH GROUP INC., of 8 St-Louis, Ville LeMoyne, Quebec, Canada J4R 2L4 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignce.

We further agree without any payment by said assignce other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

**RECORDED: 08/21/2000** 

COPIE CONFORME

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0151